ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 9 a.m. Friday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Please mark one: Bill	Request or	Resolution Request	Date of Request: 7/26/24
_			esolutions, or bills that involve property thern boundary? (Check map HERE)
☐ Yes ⊠ No			
1. Type of Request:			
◯ Contract/Grant Agreement	☐ Intergovernmental Agree	ement (IGA) 🔲 Rez	zoning/Text Amendment
☐ Dedication/Vacation	☐ Appropriation/Suppleme	ntal DRI	MC Change
Other:			
Amends a grant agreement wit of \$500,000 and one year for a	h the United States Department new end date of 9/29/25 to acc	al code change, supple t of Health and Human tept additional funding	tractor and indicate the type of request: grant mental request, etc.) Services by adding \$125,000 for a new total through the Mental Health & Awareness m, citywide (ENVHL-202160319-03).
4. Contact Person:	C	Control manager for a	
Contact person with knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution (e.g., subject matter expert)		Contact person for co	ouncil members or mayor-council
Name: Nachshon Zohari		Name: Will Fenton	
Email: Nachshon.zohari@denve	rgov.org	Email: william.fent	ton@denvergov.org
trainings, ciw to the community 6. City Attorney assigned to this	he Community & Behavioral H y. It is funded by this grant from s request (if applicable): Bree	Health Division at DDP n SAMHSA.	mary if more space needed: HE which provides behavioral health-related
7. City Council District: citywid	le		
8. **For all contracts, fill out an	nd submit accompanying Key	Contract Terms wor	ksheet**
	To be completed by Ma	ayor's Legislative Tea	m:
Resolution/Bill Number:		Date En	ntered:

Kev Contract Terms

		ney contract reims			
Type of Con	tract: (e.g. Professional Services > \$5	00K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sal	e or Lease of Real Property):		
Vendor/Con	tractor Name (including any dba's):				
Contract cor 202160319-0		HL-202160319-03; ENVHL-20216	50319-02; ENVHL-202160319-01; ENVHL-		
Location: cit	ywide				
Is this a new	contract? ☐ Yes ☒ No Is this	an Amendment? 🛛 Yes 🔲 N	o If yes, how many? 3		
Year 1: 9/30/ Year 2: 9/30/ Year 3: 9/30/ Year 4: 9/30/	22 – 9/29/23 23 – 9/29/24	, include <u>existing</u> term dates and	amended dates):		
Contract An	nount (indicate existing amount, ame	nded amount and new contract t	otal):		
	Current Contract Amount (A)	Additional Funds (B)	Total Contract Amount (A+B)		
	\$375,000	\$125,000	\$500,000		
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date		
	9/30/2023-9/29/2024	One year	9/29/25		
	g has one Program Administrator that is ainings with the Public Health Institute		am contracts for evaluation services and suicid covery Action Plan trainings with Denver		
Was this con	stractor selected by competitive proce	ess? If not	, why not? This is a grant agreement		
Has this con	tractor provided these services to the	City before? Yes No			
Source of fur	nds: Federal grant: Mental Health & A	wareness Grant			
	To be co	mpleted by Mayor's Legislative Te	am:		
Resolution/Bill Number:		Date I	Date Entered:		

Is this contract subject to: W/MBE DBE SBE XO101 ACDBE N/A				
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts): Who are the subcontractors to this contract? There will be several Memorandum of Understanding with other City's Agencies, Institute of Behavioral Science/University of Colorado Boulder for project evaluation and community base organizations that will be identified later through request for proposal process.				
To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:				
Resolution/Bill Number: Date Entered:				